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STANDARD TRIUMPH RENOWN SPARE PARTS LIST

Ref. Part No.
No.

NH2008
WL0208
104086
BHI 111
NH20I
WL0211
NH2010
WLO0210
BHO858
WL0208
NH2008

400168
300623
101555
101546
101169
101673
NL2208
WP0008
PC0008
101550
NH2008
WL0208
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Description No. Remarks
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ENGINE AND GEARBOX MOUNTING (contd)

Nut, mounting to frame

I N

. Spring washer, mounting to frame

Engine mounting, rear

Bolt, mounting to box extension

Nut, mounting to box extension

Spring washer, mounting to box extension

won

Nut, mounting to frame
Spring washer, mounting”to frame ... . ..
Bolt, gearbox to engine

Spring washer, gearbox to engine

OO(O@NNNI\)NH

Nut, gearbox to engine

OVERDRIVE GEARBOX DETAILS .

(These details are required only when cars are fitted with
overdrive)

Gearbox and overdrive unit

Overdrive unit For details see over-

drive section unit.

N

Coupling lever, selector to lever
Abutment bracket assembly 1

Pawl assembly, ‘abutment bracket

Pawl spring, pawl abutment bracket ... 1
Slotted nut, pawm assembly to abutment bracket 1
Plain washer, paw assembly to abutment bracket 1
Cotter pin, pawl assembly to abutment bracket 1
Abutment trunnion, abutment bracket 1
Nut, trunnion to abutment bracket 1
Spring washer, trunnion to abutment bracket ... 1

It is always essential to quote the commission number—with prefix or suffix
letters (if any)—imprinted on the plate fixed to scuttle under bonnet.



STANDARD TRIUMPH RENOWN SPARE PARTS

Ref. Part No.
No.

BHO/57
BHO756
WL0207

101939
101071
NL2207
WPQO00/
PCO007
101574
N L2207
WPQO00/
PCO007
500558/1
500558/0

600395
59191

Description No.
Off

OVERDRIVE GEARBOX DETAILS (contl)
Bolt, abutment bracket and rear selector bush to gearbox ...
Bolt, abutment bracket and rear selector bush to gearbo< ...

Spring washer, abutment bracket and rear selector bush
to gearbox

Overdrive control lever assembly

Trunnion, overdrive lever

Slotted nut, trunnion to lever assembly

Plain washer, trunnion to lever assembly
Cotter pin, trunnion to lever assembly

Bolt, overdrive lever to overdrive unit

Slotted nut, overdrive lever to overdrive unit ...
Plain washer, overdrive lever to overdrive unit
Cotter pin, overdrive lever to overdrive unit

Speedo cable, inner

Speedo cable, outer

Grommet, speedo cable

Clip, speedo cable to frame

It Is always essential to quote the commission number—with prefix or suffix
letters (if any)—imprinted on the plate fixed to scuttle under bonnet.
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DARD TRIUMPH RENOWN SPARE PARTS LIST

Ref. Description Remarks
No.
OVERDRIVE UNIT DETAILS
Overdrive unit assembly, comprising:

2 Front cover plate

3 Paper joint, front cover plate

4 Bolt, front casing to synchro, box

5 Drain plug

6 Washer, for drain plug

7 Bolt, for filter

8 Filter

9 Plug, for pump body ...

10 Pump body ...

1 Pump spring

12 Pump plunger sub-assembly

13 Bridge piece, for clutch operation 2
14 Cam

15 Stud

16 Operating piston sub-assembly

17 Main casting sub-assembly ...

18 Stud.........oooe 2
19 Stud 2
20 Welch washer

21 Valve spring

22 Copper washer

23 Valve plug ...

24 Stud

25 Accumulator piston sub-assembly

26 Spring, accumulator, large

27 Spring, accumulator, small

It is always essential to quote the commission number—with prefix or suffix
letters (if any) imprinted on the plate fixed to scuttle under bonnet.



Ilz\%f: Part No.
28 500645
29 500657
30 900571
3l 500631
32 500632
3 500588
34 500622
3 500660
36 500661
37 500662
38 500612
39 500629
40 500659
4 500656
42 500630
43 500613
44 500602
45  SP75G
46 500623
47 SP75G
43 58958
49 500655
50 500658
5 500591
52 500577
53 500610
5 500624
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SPARE PARTS LIST

OVERDRIVE UNIT DETAILS (contd.)

Paper joint, for side cover

Side cover ...

Collar, valve operating shaft

Clutch spring, long ...

Clutch spring,. short

Spacing washer

Brake ring ...

Clutch thrust ring sub-assembly
Clutch sliding member sub-assembly

Sunwheel sub-assembly

Thrust washer

Pin, uni-directional clutch to cage
Inner member, for uni-directional clutch
Cage, for uni-directional clutch
Spring, for uni-directional clutch cage
Thrust washer

Annulus sub-assembly

Ball bearing

Spacing washer

Bearing, rear

Oil seal

Rear casing sub-assembly
Operating valve

Plunger, for ball Yalve

Stud

Thrust washer

Spacing washer

o
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Remarks
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It is always essential to quote the commission number—with prefix or suffix
letters (if any)—imprinted on the plate fixed to scuttle under bonnet.



STANDARD TRIUMPH RENOWN SPARE PARTS LIST

Ref. Part No. Description No. Remarks
No. Off

OVERDRIVE UNIT DETAILS (contd.)

55 500639 Steel roller 12
56 500756 Stud & 4
57 103268 Set screw, 2
58 500593 Taper pin 3
59 500594 OiIl seal 1
60 500636 Seeger circlip 1
61 500637 Seeger circlip 1
62 500640 Ball bearing 1

It is always essential to quote the commission number—with prefix or suffix
Page 77 letters (if any)—imprinted on the plate fixed to scuttle under bonnet.



